SGM8240-1/SGM8240-2/SGM8240-4
2.7V to 24V, 100kHz, 2.8µA,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Operational Amplifiers
DECEMBER 2016 – REV. ASG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM8240-1, SGM8240-2 and SGM8240-4 micro-
power, wide power supply range operational amplifiers

DECEMBER 2016 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM8240-1
SC70-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8240-1XC5G/TR G88XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8240-1AXN5G/TR G1CXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8240-1BXN5G/TR G89XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM8240-2
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8240-2XS8G/TR
SGM
82402XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2500
MSOP-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8240-2XMS8G/TR
SGM82402
XMS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×3-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8240-2XTDC8G/TR G8C
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM8240-4 SOIC-14 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8240-4XS14G/TR SGM82404XS14
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
NOTE: XX = Date Code. XXXX = Date Code. XXXXX = Date
Code and Vendor Code.
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to